
Stop List, Bus 305: Moose Pass 
Current as of Tuesday, October 28, 2025 

 Student must be at stop 5 minutes prior to pickup time 
 Pickup range is 5 minutes before or after posted time 
 DropoƯ times will vary based on students present 
 Parents are responsible to get students safely to and from the bus stop 
 If an additional stop is needed, contact (907) 224-3559 

Seward 
MS/HS 

Location Time 
Pickup 

Time 
DropoƯ 

Notes 

Ava. 
Acres 

Hannisford Drive and Seward 
Hwy 

6:15 15:22  

Ewe Loop and Seward Hwy 6:17 15:25  
Tern Lake Pullout 6:20 15:28 Seward Hwy and Sterling Hwy 
    

Moose 
Pass 

South 
Bound 

Post OƯice Drive and Sew Hwy 6:32   
Freedom Way and Seward Hwy 6:33 15:07  
34815 Seward Highway 6:34 15:06  
34265 Seward Highway 6:35 15:05 Mile 28, look for orange life ring 
Mine Road and Seward Hwy 6:39 15:45 Occasional 
Lawing Drive and Seward Hwy 6:42  Near secondhand store, AM only 
    
    
Seward Middle/High 7:10   

 

Moose 
Pass 
Elem 

Location Time 
Pickup 

Time 
DropoƯ 

Notes 

Crown 
Point 

Kenai Cove 8:03  AM only, 27485 Seward Highway 
29847 Seward Hwy 8:10 15:48 Opposite transfer station 
30285 Sew Hwy 8:12 15:47 Next driveway north 
Trail River Road and Sew Hwy 8:12 15:47  
Mine Road and Seward Hwy 8:13 15:45  
    

North 
Moose 

Pass 

34268 Seward highway 8:17 15:35 Mile 28, opposite orange life ring 
    

Ava. 
Acres 
South 
Bound 

41955 Seward Highway 8:34 15:31 Driveway NW of N Ewe Loop 
41375 Seward Highway 8:34 15:31 Looped driveway on right 
    

Moose 
Pass 

Estes Brothers Grocery 8:43 15:17  
Moose Pass Elementary 8:45 15:15  



 


